

Office of the Director Admissions & Competitive Examinations University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Press Note

This is for the information of all the concerned aspirants who have applied for admission to various Post Graduate programmes / courses (professional / non professional) session 2023 that:

- **1.** The Entrance test for different programmes / courses shall be held in three sessions **at various centers of Main Campus of the University** only.
- 2. The entrance test shall begin from 26th of May 2023. Admit Cards for the entrance test shall be made available on University of Kashmir Website from 19th of May 2023 after 4 pm. Aspirants are advised to re-check the schedule /date of test with the updated date sheet available on website of University of Kashmir.
- The Center notice shall be made available on University of Kashmir Website on 22nd May 2023. Candidates are advised to check their entrance test roll numbers against respective centers with the date of test.
- **4.** Entrance test notice for aspirants of Integrated B.Ed-M.Ed shall be issued separately.

Note: For further clarification with regard to entrance test, feel free to contact on following nos. 0194-2272063, 7006795110, 9797243919 during office hours.

No. F (Ent. 2023) DACE/KU/23 Dated: - 19/05/2023

> Sd/-Prof. M. Farooq Mir Director